# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASC Properties, LLC		108/30/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Retail Success Services, LLC	
Street Address:	32001 32nd Ave S, Suite 420	
City:	Federal Way	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98001	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77021233	INTEGRITY PET PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	77021220	INTEGRITY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)325-4587

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916.444.3900

Email: mwilcox@mhalaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael S. Wilcox

Address Line 1: 555 Capitol Mall, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35531/0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Wilcox
Signature:	/Michael S. Wilcox/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0467** 

900107374

Date:	05/21/2008		
Fotal Attachments: 1			
source=Filed Name Change for Retail Success Services#page1 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0468

BP--08

u s L



**FILED** ARTICL ÈS OF AMENDMENT SECRETARY OF STATED JABILITY COMPANY

AUGUST 30, 2007

(Per Chapter 25.15 RCW)

• FIII, type or print in black ink.
• Checks made payable to "Secretary of State" STATE OF WASHINGTON
• Sign, date and return original to:
• RICLUDE FEE AND WRITE "EXPEDITE" IN BOLD LETTERS

ON OUTSIDE OF ENVELOPE

CORPORATIONS DIVISION 801 CAPITOL WAY SOUTH • PO BOX 4023 OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0234

IMPORTANTI Person to contact about this filling  Jeff Nicholson	Daytime Phone Number (with erea code 530-747-0207	)	
EmmiAddress jnicholson@animalsupply.com		•	

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	UBI NUMBER
ASC Properties, LLC	 602279031

AMENDMENT(S) The text of each adopted amendment is as follows:

Name change to: Retail Success Services, LLC

The name of the limited liability company is Retail Success Services, LLC."

EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT (Specified effective date may be up to 90 days AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State.)				
Specific Date:	X Upon Filing by the Secretary of State.	•		

IMPORTANT! This form must be filled out in its entirety and returned with the appropriate payment for filing. If you have questions about the requested information on the form please contact our customer assistance at:

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE -- http://secstate.wa.gov/corps/ or 360/753-7115 (TDD -- 360/753-1485)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003783 FRAME: 0469** 

**RECORDED: 05/21/2008**